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Executive summary

Up for sale

12,869
Sold

10,297

- Nominal prices up 0.8 percent, seasonally adjusted no change

- 12 months price change up 0.1 percent

- 10 297 sold, 1 percent less than same month last year

- 12 869 up for sale, 10 percent more than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)
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Sell/ask spread
Norway
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Regions 
Executive summary

Regions Price change
last month

Price change
12 months

Price change
5 years

Up for sale Sold

 

Avg. transaction
days

Ave. sqm.price
(last 6 months)

Median price
(last 6 months)

Norge 0.8 % 0.1 % 24 % 12,869 10,297 35 52,315 3,831,473

Viken m/Oslo 1.1 % -0.1 % 26 % 5,564 4,458 29 69,843 4,650,000

Agder og Rogaland 1.4 % 5.0 % 26 % 1,686 1,425 34 36,292 3,250,000

Midt-Norge 0.2 % 0.3 % 19 % 1,648 1,275 41 41,670 3,210,311

Vestlandet 0.3 % 0.7 % 22 % 1,398 1,172 27 45,256 3,435,921

Vestfold og Telemark 0.8 % -0.7 % 30 % 1,090 843 38 36,059 3,250,000

Nord-Norge 0.0 % -0.9 % 24 % 781 632 63 39,221 3,300,000

Innlandet 0.7 % -1.9 % 19 % 702 492 58 30,719 2,800,000
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Område Price change
last month

Price change
12 months

Price change
5 years

Avg. transaction
days

Up for sale Sold

 

Ave. sqm.price
(last 6 months)

Median price
(last 6 months)

Norge 0.8 % 0.1 % 24 % 35 12,869 10,297 52,315 3,831,473

Oslo 1.1 % 0.5 % 28 % 22 2,432 2,163 90,357 5,149,638

Bergen 0.3 % -0.1 % 22 % 22 872 765 52,349 3,585,702

Trondheim 0.1 % -1.6 % 18 % 27 745 606 55,700 3,647,580

Stavanger
m/omegn

1.3 % 4.2 % 22 % 20 608 540 42,954 3,880,000

Kristiansand 1.6 % 5.8 % 34 % 33 367 305 40,060 3,250,000

Tromsø 0.0 % -2.2 % 18 % 58 194 151 55,927 3,900,000
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Seasonally adjusted price
growth last month
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Executive summary

12 months price growth
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Nominal price
change

1.1 %

Price change same month historically
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Oslo
Executive summary

Up for sale

2,432
Sold

2,163

- Nominal prices up 1.1 percent, seasonally adjusted up 0.4 percent

- 12 months price change up 0.5 percent

- 2 163 sold, 5 percent less than same month last year

- 2 432 up for sale, 5 percent more than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)

22

Seasonally adjusted
price change

0.4 %
12 months price

change

0.5 %
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Up for sale last month
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Volumes 
Oslo

Up for sale YTD
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Sell/ask spread
Oslo
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Nominal price
change

0.3 %

Price change same month historically

-1 %

0 %

1 %

2 %

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

0.3 %

-0.9 %

-0.2 %

-1.0 %

0.6 %
0.9 %

2.1 %

1.0 % 0.9 %

0.3 %

Bergen
Executive summary

Up for sale

872
Sold

765

- Nominal prices up 0.3 percent, seasonally adjusted down 0.1 percent

- 12 months price change down 0.1 percent

- 765 sold, 1 percent more than same month last year

- 872 up for sale, 15 percent more than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)
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price change
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12 months price

change
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Up for sale last month
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Sell/ask spread
Bergen
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Nominal price
change

0.1 %

Price change same month historically
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Trondheim
Executive summary

Up for sale

745
Sold

606

- Nominal prices up 0.1 percent, seasonally down 0.7 percent

- 12 months price change down 1.6 percent

- 606 sold, 2 percent less than same month last year

- 745 up for sale, 8 percent more than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)
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price change
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Up for sale last month
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Sell/ask spread
Trondheim
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Nominal price
change

1.3 %

Price change same month historically
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Stavanger area
Executive summary

Up for sale

608
Sold

540

- Nominal prices up 1.3 percent, seasonally adjusted up 0.5 percent

- 12 months price growth up 4.2 percent

- 540 sold, same as in the same month last year

- 608 up for sale, 5 percent more than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)
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Up for sale last month
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Sell/ask spread
Stavanger area
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Nominal price
change

1.6 %

Price change same month historically
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Kristiansand
Executive summary

Up for sale

367
Sold

305

- Nominal prices up 1.6 percent, seasonally adjusted up 0.8 percent

- 12 months price growth at 5.8 percent

- 305 sold, 13 percent more than same month last year

- 367 up for sale, 11 percent more than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)

33

Seasonally adjusted
price change

0.8 %
12 months price

change

5.8 %
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Up for sale last month
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0

500

1,000

1,500

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

1,095
1,217

1,153
1,246

1,178

1,370

1,147

1,356
1,245 1,264

Sold last month

0

100

200

300

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

241 249 250 256 268
291

259

302
271

305

Sold YTD

0

500

1,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

918
1,047

965
1,033

972

1,117

971

1,264

1,087
1,150



0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

104

88

62
65

8280 79
82

72

65

72

99100

66

58

90

65
70

78
84

66

82

66
62

28

61

49
45

4140 42

34

51

31

52
48

22

48

2627

34
31 29

40

61

33

47

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Time on market
Kristiansand

Age of inventory (unsold stock)
Kristiansand

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

86
80

41

79

56
53

48

61
65

45

73
77

97

62

44 44

69

50
47

53
49

6968

23

55

34

43
38

27

44

58

28

72
69

30

58

25

49

30

40
46

22

37

77

35

65

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023



0

100

200

300

400

500

600

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Unsold
Kristiansand



Sell/ask spread
Kristiansand
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Nominal price
change
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Tromsø
Executive summary

Up for sale

194
Sold

151

- Nominal prices flat, seasonally adjusted down 0.5 percent

- 12 months price change down 2.2 percent

- 151 sold, same as in the same month last year

- 194 up for sale, 7 percent less than same month last year

Average time on
market (days)

58

Seasonally adjusted
price change
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change
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Up for sale last month
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Sell/ask spread
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Contact information

Eiendomsverdi AS

Tel: 23 00 28 20

post@eiendomsverdi.no

www.eiendomsverdi.no


